

Offer Letter - Adamas University

1 message

Adamas University Admissions <admissions@adamasuniversity.ac.in> To: SHREYAMONDAL890@GMAIL.COM <SHREYAMONDAL890@gmail.com>

Fri, 22 Apr, 2022 at 9:40 am

Date:22nd April 2022

To,

SHREYA MONDOL

KOLKATA

WEST BENGAL

Application No - APP2022102838

Subject: Offer for Provisional Admission to Adamas University

Dear Student,

Congratulations!

We are pleased to inform you that you have been provisionally selected for M.SC IN PSYCHOLOGY (ADVANCED EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY OR ADVANCED SPORTS PSYCHOLOGY OR REHABILITATION PSYCHOLOGY) admission as a regular student through: **Adamas University for** the Academic Session 2022–23

Based on your application and performance in Adamas University Admission Test (AUAT) conducted on 16th April 2022

The Fee Schedule for the said course is outlined below:

Total Course Fee: Rs. 240000

1st Semester Fee: Rs. 60000

Admission Fee: Rs. 20000

Scholarship Amount*: Rs. 5000 Per Semester

We will be happy to grant you *Admission* into Adamas University subject to the fulfilling the following conditions:

- Acceptance of the Offer of Provisional Admission along with payment of the 1st Semester Fee on or before 29th April 2022
- Submission of self-attested copies of Grade Card/Mark Sheets/Certificates from Class X onwards till the last qualifying examination. You are required to **produce the originals** of the same for verification at the time of taking final admission, i.e., on or before the Registration Date. Copy of the selection letter along with copies of all the testimonials is also required to be submitted.
- Submission of self-attested copies of your Photo Identity Proof and Address Proof. You are required to produce the originals of the same for verification at the time of taking final admission.
- The information you have given in your application form is accurate and you have not withheld any material information from the University.

(Applicable only for International Students)

• Regular / full time international students are required to obtain VISA, at their own costs and expenses, from the Government of India and submit a copy of the same with the University. Adamas University will provide necessary assistance, as may be required for obtaining VISA, but shall not be responsible for the same. The students shall be required maintain valid VISA throughout their tenure with Adamas University and shall get the same renewed within the stipulated period.

All payments are required to be made to the University by Banker's Cheque/Demand Draft/Pay Order/Manager's Cheque or other "Prepaid Negotiable Instrument" drawn in favour of "ADAMAS UNIVERSITY". No amount shall be accepted in cash or by way of Cheque. In case of payment by way of NEFT / RTGS/IMPS, the same has to be made in the following Bank Account:

Account Name: ADAMAS UNIVERSITY

Account Number: 50200064685899

Bank Name: HDFC Bank Ltd.

Bank Branch: Lake Town, Kolkata

IFSC: HDFC0000349

The student / payee shall not hold the Adamas University liable in case of payment in cash and/or through Prepaid Negotiable Instrument and/or through online payment in the name of any other entity or individual, other than Adamas University.

We would like to take this opportunity to welcome you into the Adamas Community. As Eastern India's Top-Ranked Private University, we are committed in providing World-Class educational and research facilities engaging advisors and a vibrant intellectual atmosphere for you to excel as a future leader in the 21st century. Adamas University is the only

University in Eastern India having 24*7 Learning Environment for 360 development of students.

We will be happy to address any questions that you may have. Please do not hesitate to get in touch with your Academic Advisor from Adamas University – Dibyata Paul - 8479902088 - or dibyata1.paul@riceindia.org

-

We look forward to welcome you and wish you a bright and meritorious academic career with Adamas University.

Sincerely,



Atin Banerjee

Head - Admissions

Note:

The admission hereby granted is based on the information provided by you in Admission Form and through various other documents, communications, score obtained by you in AUAT / Other Entrance Examination, Interview and in recognition of your academic excellence. The admission is liable to be cancelled in the event any of the information is found to be false and/or fabricated.

Adamas University

Barasat-Barrackpore Road, Barbaria, P.O Jagannathpur, District-24 Parganas (North), Kolkata - 700 126, West Bengal, India I 1800 419 7423 | email:

admissions@adamasuniversity.ac.in | www.adamasuniversity.ac.in

RICE Group and Adamas Family Disclaimer

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual(s) addressed in the message. If you are not the named addressee, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that disclosing, distributing, or copying this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

RICE Group Adamas Family